

Mercer Superannuation (Australia) Limited GPO Box 9946 Melbourne VIC 3001 +61 3 9623 5555 mercer.com.au

## **AIA Super Letter of Compliance**

Fund Name	Mercer Super Trust
Australian Business Number (ABN)	19 905 422 981
Fund Contact Details	PO Box 234, Parramatta NSW 2124
Unique superannuation identifier (USI)	19 905 422 981 777
Telephone	13 10 56
Website	aia.com.au
Contributions Accepted	For the payment of insurance premiums only

To whom it may concern

AIA Super is a Plan in the Retail Division of the Mercer Super Trust. Mercer Super Trust is a complying, resident, regulated superannuation fund under the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 (SIS Act) and is constituted under a trust deed dated 28 June 1995, as amended from time to time. The trustee is Mercer Superannuation (Australia) Limited ABN 19 905 422 981 (Trustee).

Mercer Super Trust meets the minimum insurance standards required to be considered a default fund under the Choice of Fund legislation.

In the event that Mercer Super Trust's complying status is revoked, the Trustee would receive notice to that effect under section 63 of the SIS Act. This would mean Mercer Super Trust could not receive any further contributions. The Trustee confirms that it has not received nor does it expect to receive any such notice.

Mercer Super Trust, is able to accept contributions from employers on behalf of their employees. Details of how you can make contributions to AIA Super, a Plan in the Retail Division of the Mercer Super Trust, are available by contacting AIA on 13 10 56 between 9am and 5pm (AEST/ADET), Monday to Friday, excluding public holidays.

Yours sincerely

Mercer Super

Issued by Mercer Superannuation (Australia) Limited (MSAL) ABN 79 004 717 533, Australian Financial Services Licence (AFSL) 235906 as trustee of the Mercer Super Trust, ABN 19 905 422 981. AIA Super is a plan in the Retail Division of the Mercer Super Trust. 'MERCER' is an Australian registered trademark of Mercer (Australia) Pty Ltd (Mercer) ABN 32 005 315 917. MSAL is a wholly owned subsidiary of Mercer. AIA Super is administered by AIA Australia Limited ABN 79 004 837 861 AFSL 230043 (AIA Australia). The insurer is AIA Australia Limited ABN 79 004 837 861 AFSL 230043 (AIA Australia).